Khwaja Yunus Ali Medical College Enayetpur, Chauhali Sirajganj-6751 Bangladesh

Tel: +880 247318041-9 Fax: +880 247318040

E-mail: principal@kyamc.edu.bd

info@kyamch.org

Website: www.kyamc.edu.bd



Founder: Dr. M. M. Amjad Hussain)

FEES & CHARGES OF FOREIGN STUDENTS FOR MBBS COURSE (SESSION: 2022-2023)

		US Dollar
1,	Admission fees	24,500
2.	Tuition & accommodation fee first month till passing the course USD 300 (Per month) 300 X 60 =	18,000
3.	Internship fees	2,500
4.	Government levy	1,000
Schedule of collection of fees from students:		US Dollar
	At the time of Admission	
	(a) 1 st year	17,000.00
	(b) Government levy	1,000.00
	2. 2 nd year- to be paid by January each year	7,000.00
	3 rd year- to be paid by January each year	7,000.00
	4 th year- to be paid by January each year	7,000.00
	5. 5th year- to be paid by January each year	7,000.00
	Total US Dollar (Forty six thousand one hundred only)	46,000.00

- 1. All professional Examination Fees has to be borne by the student.
- 2. Any Fees imposed by the Govt./VAT(if any) has to be borne by the student.
- 3. For any session loss-yearly session charges, tuition fees, hostel charges and other charges (if any) Shall be borne by the student. The students have to take their foods from hostel Cafeteria at their own cost. All the charges are subject to change.
- 4. Utility (Electricity & Water) and meal charges are excluded from the above charges.
- 5. For any withdrawal/transfer within 10 days from the date of admission: USD 7,500.00 will be deducted. Any withdrawal/transfer after 10 days from the date of admission: the total paid amount USD 18,000,00 be forfeited
- 6. Payment should be made through only remittance to our Bank in favour of Khwaja Yunus Ali Medical College. Enayetpur, Sirajganj, Bangladesh.
- 7. At the time of admission you will have to deposit the amount US\$ 200 or Bangladeshi taka 17,000 (Seventeen thousand), in cash as security money, which is refundable in Bangladeshi taka 17,000 (Sixteen thousand) after completion of the course & leaving hostel.

(Mobemmad Yusuf) Director, Trustee Board

Khwaja Yunus Ali Medical College & Hospital

Enayetpur, Sirajgonj, Bangladesh.

